Passed: May 18, 2015 Signed: May 20, 2015

ORDINANCE NO. 2015-05-053

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE CONTRACT FOR SALE OF REAL ESTATE WITH THE ILLINI HOME BUYERS LLC

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That a Contract for Sale of Real Estate between the City of Urbana and Illini Home Buyers LLC, in substantially the form of the copy of said Contract attached hereto, be and the same is hereby approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Contract as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

PASSED by	the City Council	this 18 th	_ day of _	May	,2015.
AYES:	Ammons, Brown	Jakobsson,	Madigan,	Marlin, Smyth,	Prussing
NAYS:				server TY	O E
ABSTAINS:	y the Mayor this	s <u>20th</u> day	of	lis Cark, City	015